FORM PTO-1595

## 

R. 102255375 PATENTS ONLY

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Docket No. 30/GSL/V121

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

	and the second s	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 10-15-02-	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Greyrock Capital Group Inc.	Name: Marson Acquisition Corp.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:
	attached: NO	800 S. State College Boulevard Fullerton, California 92634
3.	Name of conveyance:	Tunction, Camorina 72004
	Assignment	
Exe	ecution Date: October 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap is: .	
·	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		D341,780
	•	
Additional numbers attached? NO		
5.		
	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
	correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	or rotal number of approximation and parents
	correspondence to:	7. N Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	<ul> <li>7.  Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>8.  Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket</li> </ul>
10	correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. N Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  8. N Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Denosit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of
10	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.	7. N Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  8. N Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.  Date: October 10, 2002  By	<ul> <li>7. N Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>8. M Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.</li> <li>g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the</li> </ul>
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: Gregory S. Lampert  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.  Date: October 10, 2002  By	7. No Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  8. No Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.  g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

/10/18/2002 LMUELLER 00000141 D341780

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 013386 FRAME: 0816

## RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Marson Acquisition Corp. ("Marson"), granted Greyrock Capital Group Inc. ("Greyrock"), a security interest in the patent and trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to a Security Agreement recorded at Reel/Frames 7749/0928 on December 27, 1995 and a Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frames 1463/0840 on December 27, 1995 with the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Marson has been released from its obligations to perform the obligations and, accordingly, Greyrock is willing to release its security interest in the patent and trademarks, registrations and/or applications listed in the Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Greyrock hereby;

- 1. Releases all of its security interest in all patents and trademarks owned, held or used by Marson including all the patents and trademarks, registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and in all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, and in all uses, products and proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest granted hereunder with the respect to the patent and trademarks, registrations and/or applications listed in its Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Greyrock has caused this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2002.

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002** 

Greyrock Capital Group Inc.

By: Marne: Kennett m. Toeller
Title: Ter in Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 013386 FRAME: 0817